

WHEREAS, Holy Cross Hospital admits more than 30,000 patients annually, offering a full range of inpatient, outpatient and community-based health care services, with specialized expertise in women and infant services, senior

services, surgery, neuroscience and cancer treatment; and

WHEREAS, Holy Cross Hospital is the only hospital in Maryland to receive the Workplace Excellence Award from the Alliance for Workplace Excellence

every year since 1999; and

WHEREAS, as a not-for-profit provider, Holy Cross Hospital has a half-century

history of reinvesting its earnings into innovative and sustainable community benefit programs to improve the health of all those served, with particular emphasis on underserved and vulnerable community

members;

1776

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the County Council of Montgomery County, Maryland, hereby proclaims its commendations for 50 years of outstanding service in our community to

HOLY CROSS HOSPITAL

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Council commends the dedicated staff and volunteers of Holy Cross Hospital for creating and maintaining a hospital that is committed to providing the highest quality of care.

Signed on this 5th day of February in the year 2013

Nancy Navarro Council President